

St. Anthony - Lorain Junior Hoops Basketball League

Open to Girls and Boys Grades Kindergarten through 2nd

*Season runs March 25 thru May 7

(6 weeks, games on Sat/Sun depending on # of teams)

*Practice starts week of March 20

*\$40 Registration Fee (\$25 returned check fee)

- *Registration ends <u>FEBRUARY 24th</u> (NO EXCEPTIONS- DEADLINES WILL BE ENFORCED)
- * Games & practices will be held at St. Jude Gym

*Spaces are limited

*Please remember- there is a \$1.00 fee at the door

594 Poplar St. Elyria, OH 44035

Coaches: If you are interested in coaching a Junior League team for your school, please indicate this on the registration form and plan on attending an organizational meeting at St. Anthony's School (coaches only; date TBD). There will be a minimum of 8 players per team. Students from public and charter schools are welcome to participate. For questions or inquiries, please contact Jenny Pogorelc- (440) 320-6076 Your questions are very important to us- please leave a detailed message and your call will be returned after 4:00 p.m. Also, please do not call the school office. Thank you!

St. Anthony Junior Hoops Basketball League Registration Form

Child's First Name	Last Name	Boy or Girl	
		YM YL AS AM AL AXL	
School	Grade	Shirt Size- (Please circle)	
		YES/NO	
Parent's Name	Parent's Phone #	Interested in Coaching	
Parent's Address	City	Zip Code	

A registration fee of \$40.00 [check (\$25 returned check fee) or money order payable to St. Anthony Athletic Council (please put child's name, grade and school on the memo line)] is due by February 24th. LATE ENTRIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED! Please return registration form and payment to: St. Anthony School, 1339 E. Erie Avenue Lorain, 44052 "ATTN. JR. HOOPS". A coach will contact you approximately one week later.

WAIVER OF LIABILITY

In consideration of my child being allowed to participate in the Jr. Hoops Basketball League at their home school and at St. Anthony of Padua –Lorain, and on behalf of my child, my spouse, and myself, herby assume all risks in connection with the League and I further release, discharge, and/or otherwise indemnify the Diocese of Cleveland, St. Anthony of Padua School, St. Anthony of Padua Parish, employees and volunteers from all claims, judgments, liability by or on behalf of my child, myself, and my spouse for any injury or damage due to my child's participation in the League including all risks connected therewith whether foreseen or unforeseen. Furthermore, I acknowledge that it is my responsibility to provide adequate health insurance for my child.

I fully understand what is involved in the Jr. Hoops League and I understand that I have the opportunity to call the athletic director about the League.

(Parent	/Guard	lian S	ignati	ure)